
                                               Hoyle Nursery School 2025 – 2026 

Bespoke Early Years SEND Training Package 

Following the success of the past two years and the overwhelmingly positive feedback received, we are once again 

offering a bespoke training programme designed for Early Years Teachers, Teaching Assistants, and SENDCOs. The 

progress made by children following our approach has been remarkable, demonstrating that with consistency and 

persistence, all children can make outstanding progress from their individual starting points.  

Hoyle Nursery School is a mainstream Local Authority School with a Resourced Provision for 18 children with a wide 

range of SEND needs. We are a fully inclusive setting and have carefully adapted our practice to meet the diverse 

needs of every child who attends. Over recent years, we have carried out in depth research into how children with 

social communication difficulties or a diagnosis of Autism learn best. As a result, we have developed a year long 

programme that supports the development of joint attention and the ability to engage in adult led and independent 

activities within the classroom.  

Our teaching sessions are rooted in the principles of the Gina Davies Attention Autism approach and are thoughtfully 

adapted to reflect the age and stage of our children at Hoyle.  

During the sessions, you will spend time with our very skilled and experienced staff demonstrating techniques, 

practical hands on activities, peer support, theory, help with planning and classroom observations.   

Session Details:  

• Time: 12.00pm – 1.30pm   

• Cost £35 per session. Discounted full package £180 for all six sessions.  

• Limited availability: 4 places per session to ensure a tailored, high quality experience.  

• Early booking is advised as places will be allocated on a first come, first served basis. 

AUTUMN TERM 1 AUTUMN TERM 2 SPRING TERM 1 

Tuesday 30th September 
Wednesday 1st October  
Thursday 2nd October 
Please book one day only. 

Tuesday 25th November 
Wednesday 26th November 
Thursday 27th November  
Please book one day only. 

Tuesday 27th January 
Wednesday 28th January 
Thursday 29th January  
Please book one day only. 

Pass the Box Attention Autism – Stage 1 
The Bucket Activity 

Attention Autism – Stage 2 
The Attention Builder – Session 1 

-Building shared attention. 
-Maintaining focus for longer 
periods. 
-Using a resource. 
-Sitting and complying. 
-Things of interest. 
-Predictability, routine and 
structure.  

-How to focus on a shared activity. 
-Irresistible invitation to learn. 
-Visual skills. 
-Shared attention. 
-Eye contact. 
-Anticipation.  
 

- Classroom observations 
-Observation of 1:1 interventions - 
PECS and/or Sensory. 
-Peer support. 
 

SPRING 2 SUMMER 1 SUMMER 2 

Tuesday 17th March 
Wednesday 18th March 
Thursday 19th March 
Please book one day only. 

Tuesday 12th May 
Wednesday 13th May 
Thursday 14th May 
Please book one day only. 

Tuesday 30th June 
Wednesday 1st July 
Thursday 2nd July 
Please book one day only. 

Attention Autism – Stage 2 
The Attention Builder – Session 2 

Attention Autism – Stage 3 
The Interactive Game 

Attention Autism – Stage 4 
The Table Top Task 

-Sustained attention. 
-Highly visual and appealing. 
-Coming onto the adult agenda. 

-Turn taking and shifting attention. 
-Sharing resources. 
-Personal involvement. 

-Shifting and refocusing attention. 
-In provision and classroom 
observation 
-Making a transition. 
-Celebrating success. 

 


